IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Plaintiff, Itria Ventures, LLC, is granted judgment 

against the Defendants as follows: 

(a) Judgment by default as to the First Cause of Action against the Defendants Insurance 

Applications Group, Inc. f/k/a Insurance Applications Group, LLC, and Dye Group 

Holdings, Inc., in the amount of Four Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Four Hundred 

Ten and 68/100 ($451,410.68) Dollars; 

(b) Judgment by default as to the Second Cause of Action against the Defendants Jasper 

Marshall Dye a/k/a Jasper Marshall Dye, III, and Jasper Marshall Dye, III, as trustee 

of the Dye Family 2012 Irrevocable Trust-1 created under the Dye Family Irrevocable 

Trust Agreement dated December 30, 2012, and  in the amount of Four Hundred Fifty-

One Thousand Four Hundred Ten and 68/100 ($451,410.68) Dollars; 

(c) For judgment against Defendants on the Third Cause of Action (i) authorizing 

Plaintiff to take peaceful or forceful possession of the Collateral (defined as present 

and future accounts, deposit accounts, personal property, equipment, inventory,

[...]

claim an interest, and that Plaintiff is entitled to the appointment of a Receiver of 

Defendant(s) for any and all of the Collateral, property, assets, or effects which are 

so discovered or revealed in order to carry the judgment into effect.  

(d) Attorney’s Fees in the amount of Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Three and 

00/100 ($2,733.00) Dollars;  

(e) Attorney’s Costs in the amount of One Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Eight and 

84/100 ($1,158.84) Dollars; 

(f) Upon entry of this judgment, it shall begin accruing interest at the legal rate set forth 

in S.C. Code Ann. Section 34-31-20. 

AND IT IS SO ORDERED. 

(JUDGE’S SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW)